1
Easy Radiant Works
12288 Side Rd. 22, Wainfleet, Ontario, Canada  L0S 1V0
Phone 905-899-3473        E-mail erw@vaxxine.com         Fax 905 899-2262
Installation / Operating Instructions for
MIDDLEMAN
Model Numbers
EZM-90-40 EZMU-90-20

Combustion Air Inlet 4” O.D. Ignition System 120 volts Hot Surface Ignition
Vent Connection 4” O.D. (glow bar)
Control box and burner housing dimensions: Length 16”, Width 30”, Height 15”
Top
SideSide
Below
Top
Side
Back
Below
Model No. Length Input
Clearances to Combustibles
(inches)
Top Side Back Below
Straight Series
EZM-90-40 42’ 3” 90,000 (2 x 45,000)
EZM-90-50 52’ 3” 90,000 (2 x 45,000)
EZM-100-50 52’ 3” 100,000 (2 x 50,000) 4 13 15 31
EZM-100-60 62’ 3” 100,000 (2 x 50,000)
EZM-120-60 62’ 3” 120,000 (2 x 60,000)
U – Series
EZMU-90-20 22’ 3” 90,000 (2 x 45,000)
EZMU-90-25 27’ 3” 90,000 (2 x 45,000)
EZMU-100-25 27’ 3” 100,000 (2 x 50,000) 4 13 15 31
EZMU-100-30 32’ 3” 100,000 (2 x 50,000)
EZMU-120-30 32’ 3” 120,000 (2 x 60,000)
3
GENERAL INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
WARNING:  THIS HEATER MUST BE INSTALLED AND SERVICED BY A
TRAINED GAS SERVICE TECHNICIAN ONLY.  READ AND UNDERSTAND